© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3036_PFR • 5/19/2015 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• Rated voltage: 63 – 1,000 VDC
• Rated voltage: 40 – 250 VAC
• Capacitance range: 0.0001 – 0.022 µF
• Lead spacing: 5 mm
• Capacitance tolerance: ±1%, ±2%, ±2.5%, ±5%, ±10%

General Purpose, Pulse and DC Transient Suppression
PFR Series Polypropylene Film/Foil, Radial
Legacy Part Number System
PFR 5 101 J 63 J11 L4 BULK
Series Lead Spacing (mm) Capacitance Code
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Size Code Lead Length Packaging
Polypropylene
Film/Foil
5 (Standard) First two digits
represent
significant
figures.	Third	digit
specifies	number
of zeros.
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
H = ±2.5%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
63 = 63
100 = 100
250 = 250
400 = 400
630 = 630
1000 = 1000
See Dimension
Table
Letter "L" followed
by lead length in
mm
See Ordering
Options Table
New KEMET Part Number System
F 411 J H 101 J 063 C
Capacitor Class Series Lead Spacing (mm) Size Code Capacitance Code
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Packaging
F = Film Polypropylene
Film/Foil
J = 5.0 See Dimension
Table
First two digits
represent
significant
figures.	Third
digit	specifies
number of zeros.
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
H = ±2.5%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
063 = 63
100 = 100
250 = 250
400 = 400
630 = 630
1K0 = 1000
See Ordering
Options Table
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3036_PFR • 5/19/2015 2
Film Capacitors
General Purpose, Pulse and DC Transient Suppression – PFR Series Polypropylene Film/Foil, Radial
Ordering Options Table
Lead
Spacing
Nominal
(mm)
Type of Leads and Packaging Lead Length
(mm)
KEMET
Lead and
Packaging
Code
Legacy
Lead and
Packaging
Code
5
Standard Lead and Packaging Options
Bulk (Bag) – Short Leads 4	+1/-0 C Bulk
Tape & Reel (Standard Reel) H0=	18.5	+/-0.5 L TR18
Other Lead and Packaging Options
Ammo Pack H0=	16.5	+/-0.5 Q TA16
Ammo Pack H0=	18.5	+/-0.5 R TA18
Tape & Reel (Large Reel) H0=	18.5	+/-0.5 P LR18
Dimensions – Millimeters
BL
H
LLd
p
0.5
KEMET Size
Code
Legacy Size
Code
p B H L d
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
JH J11 5 -0.4 4.5 Maximum 6 Maximum 7.2 Maximum 0.5 +/-0.05
JK J12 5 -0.4 5.5 Maximum 7 Maximum 7.2 Maximum 0.5 +/-0.05